

PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

MOST IMMEDIATE ASSEMBLY BUSINESS

No.PA/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa/Bills/2024/12.36 Dated Peshawar, the $\underline{24}/07/2024$.

To,

All the Honorable Members, Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Subject: - ADJOURNMENT OF SITTING OF THE PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA.

Dear Sir/Madam,

I am directed to refer to the subject captioned above and to say that Mr. Speaker while exercising the powers conferred upon him under paragraph (b) of Rule 21 of the Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Procedure and Conduct of Business Rules, 1988, called the sitting of Assembly on <u>Monday, the 29th July, 2024 at 02:00 p.m</u> which was earlier adjourned for Friday, the 26th July, 2024 at 02:00 p.m.

This issues by the order of Mr. Speaker

Yours faithfully, (KIFA/YAT ULLAH KHAN AFRIDI) SECRETARY

49

Dated 24/07/2022.

E.No.PA/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa/Bills/2024/

Copy of the above is forwarded to:-

- 1. All the Provincial Ministers, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 2. All the Advisors to Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 3. All the Special Assistants to Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 4. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa for information of the Honorable Chief Minister.
- 5. The Principal Secretary to Governor, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, for information of the Honorable Governor.
- 6. The Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Law, Parliamentary Affairs and Human Rights Department.
- 7. All the Administrative Secretaries, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 8. All the Deputy Commissioners in the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa with the request to inform Honorable Members of Provincial Assembly of their respective districts, accordingly.
- 9. The Director Information, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa for wide publicity through press and electronic media.
- 10. The General Manager, PTV, Peshawar, for wide publicity in local and national news.
- 11. The Station Director, Radio Pakistan, Peshawar, for wide publicity in local and national news.
- 12. The Additional Director IT, Provincial Assembly Secretariat with the request to inform all the Honorable Members through text messages, please.
- 13. The Private Secretary to Chief Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa for information of the Chief Secretary.



